

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.499 OF 1997@@
EE

IN RE-E & I OF DOWRY PROHIBITION ACT,61 Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent (s)

Date : 22/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv. (A.C.)@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

For Appearing parties:@@
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

For Union of India Mr. Harish N. Salve,S.G.
Mr. R.N. Poddar,Adv.
Mr. R.S. Rana,Adv.
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.
Mr. Bipul Kumar,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das,Adv.

State of Punjab Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.
Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

State of Gujarat & Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Mizoram Ms. Anu Sawhney,Adv.

State of Kerala Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

State of Tripura Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.
Ms. Mona,Adv.

State of Arunachal Pradesh Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

U.T. of Chandigarh Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

State of Nagaland Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjay K. Shandilya,Adv.
Ms. V.D. Khanna,Adv.

Govt. of Pondichery Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

State of A.P.	Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv. Mr. K. Subba Rao,Adv.
State of U.P.	Mr. R.C. Verma,Adv. Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv. Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv. Ms. Neeta Sinha,Adv.
State of Assam	Ms. Krishna Sarma,Adv. Ms. Asha G. Nair,Adv. Mr. V.K. Sidatharan,Adv. for M/s. Corporate Law Group,Advs.
State of M.P.	Mr. Sakesh Kumar,Adv. Mr. S.K. Agnihotri,Adv.
State of Rajasthan	Mr. Ranji Thomas,Adv. for Mr. Javed M. Rao,Adv.
State of Sikkim	Mr. A. Mariaputham,Adv. Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv. for Arputham Aruna & Co.
State of Meghalaya	Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.
State of Bihar	Ms. Sunita R. Singh,Adv. for Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.
State of Jharkhand	Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv. Mr. Rajesh Pathak,Adv. Mr. Harshvardhan Jha,Adv.
State of Haryana	Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv. Mrs. Raj Rani Dhanda,Adv. Mr. K.P. Singh,Adv. Mr. D.S. Nagar,Adv.
State of Karnataka	Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv. Mr. Satya Mitra,Adv.
State of Goa	Ms. A. Subhashini,Adv.
State of Orissa	Mr. Jana Kalyan Das,Adv. Mr. Bir Singh,Adv.
State of Maharashtra	Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.
State of Uttaranchal	Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.
State of H.P.	Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.
State of Tamil Nadu	Ms. Revathy Raghavan,Adv.
State of West Bengal	Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv. Mr. S.K. Puri,Adv. Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee,Adv. Ms. Anindita Gupta, Adv.

..3/-

.PA

State of J & K	Mr. M. Aslam Goni, Advocate General for the State of J & K
----------------	---

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

Mr. K.S. Bhati,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam,Adv.

Mr. K.R. Nagaraja,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Rai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

List for final hearing on a non-miscellaneous day in
the first week of April, 2002.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master