

Ø#

W.P(C)No. 499 OF 1997
ITEM No.201

Court No. 2

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.499/1997

"IN RE: ENFORCEMENT & IMPLEMENTATION OF
DOWRY PROHIBITION ACT, 1961"

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 09/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.(A.C.)

For Respondent (s)

For Respoondent (s)

UNION OF INDIA Mr. N.N. Goswami, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Anjani Aiyagiri, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Ms. Anil Kaityar, Adv.

STATES OF

ASSAM Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Siddharthan, Adv.

For M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

ARUNACHAL PRADESH M/s Anil Srivastava, Adv.

ANDHRA PRADESH Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

BIHAR Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

UT of CHANDIGARH Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

CHATTISGARH Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

GOA Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

GUJARAT Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

HIMACHAL PRADESH Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.

HARYANA Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

JAMMU & KASHMIR Mr. Altaf H. Naiyak, Adv. Genl.
Mr. Anis Suhrwardy, Adv.

JHARKHAND Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Singh, Adv.

KARNATAKA Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

KERALA Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

MADHYA PRADESH Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.

MAHARASHTRA Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.
For Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

MANIPUR Mr. M. Veerappa & Mr. B.V. Viren, Advs.

MEGHALAYA Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

MIZORAM Mr. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

NAGALAND Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.
Mr. U. Hazarika, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Shankar, Adv.

NCT of DELHI Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
Mr. Satbir Pillania, Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advs.

ORISSA M/s J.R. Das, Swetaketa Mishra, Gourang Biswal &
Ms. Moushumi Gahlot, Advs.

PUNJAB Mr. R.K. Rathore, Addl. Adv. Genl.
Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

UT OF PONDICHERRY Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

RAJASTHAN Mr Ranji thomas, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Upadhyaya, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

SIKKIM Mr. A. Mariarputham &
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Advs. For
M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Advs.

TAMIL NADU Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Ms. T.S. Santhi, Adv.

TRIPURA Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UTTAR PRADESH Mr. R.C. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Manish Shanker, Adv.

UTTARANCHAL Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Adv.

UTS OF ANDAMAN,
LAKSHADWEEP, DADRA
& NAGAR HAVELI, DAMAN

& DIU Ms. Sunita Sharma, D.N. Ray & Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Nagaraja, Adv.

Mr. K. Ram Kumar, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Rai, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the office report. Such of the States who are reported to be in default shall either comply within eight weeks from today or satisfy the learned Amicus Curiae of compliance. Learned Amicus Curiae assured the Court to point out to the learned counsel if anything remains to be done to comply with the order of the Court. List after eight weeks.

KALYANI

(SURAJ PARKASH)
COURT MASTER