

ã

W.P(C)No. 499 OF 1997  
ITEM No.201

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.499/1997

"IN RE: ENFORCEMENT & IMPLEMENTATION OF DOWRY PROHIBITION ACT, 1961"

(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing OT and extension of time)

( For Final Disposal )

Date : 05/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

Amicus Curiae Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Union of India Mr. N N Goswami, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S Wasim A Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. (NP)

Mr. B V Balram Das, Adv. (NP)

State of Assam Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

for Corporate Law Group, Adv.

UTs of Andaman & Nicobar,

Lakshdweep, Daman & Diu, Mr. S Wasim A Quadri, Adv.

Dadar & Nagar Haveli Mr. D S Mahra, Adv.

State of Andhra Mr. B Vikas, Adv.

Pradesh Ms. D Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. T V Ratnam, Adv. (NP)

State of Bihar Ms. Sunita R Singh, Adv.

for Mr. B B Singh, Adv.

State of Chhattisgarh Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Deepti Singh, Adv.

UT Chandigarh Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. Inkle Barooah, Adv.

NCT, Delhi Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

State of Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. M Varma, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

State of Goa Ms. A Subhashini, Adv.

State of Haryana Mr. Satinder S Gulati, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

State of J & K Mr. Altaf H Naiyak, Adv. Genl.  
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

State of Jharkhand Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Shekhar, Adv.

State of Manipur Mr. KH Nobin Singh, Adv.

State of Mizoram Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. M Varma, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

State of Maharashtra Mr. S S Shinde, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh K Giri, Adv.

State of Madhya Pradesh Mr. Satish K Agnihotri, Adv.  
Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.

State of Meghalaya Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

State of Nagaland Mr. U Hazarika, Adv.  
Ms. Rajni Bhagat, Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.  
Ms. V D Khanna, Adv. (NP)

Govt of Pondicherry Mr. V G Pragasam, Adv.

State of Punjab Mr. R K Rathore, Addl. Adv. Genl.  
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.  
Mr. R S Suri, Adv. (NP)

State of Rajasthan Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Addl. Adv. Genl.  
Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

State of Tripura Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Biswanath Agrawalla, Adv.  
Ms. Mohana Lal, Adv.  
Mr. Saurav Srivastava, Adv.

State of Tamilnadu Mr. R Ayyam Perumal, Adv.  
Mr. S Vallinayagam, Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv. (NP)

State of U.P. Mr. Ravi P Mehrotra, Adv.  
Ms. Deepti R Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

State of Uttaranchal Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Govind Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Kumar Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. S K Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv. (NP)

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv. (NP)

Mr. K R Nagaraja, Adv. (NP)

Mr. K Ram Kumar, Adv. (NP)

Ms. S Janani, Adv. (NP)

Mr. K S Bhati, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv. (NP)

Mr. J S Attri, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Sanjay R Hegde, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv. (NP)

Mr. K R Sasiprabhu, Adv. (NP)

Mr. V N Raghupathy, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On prayer made by the counsel for the State of Andhra Pradesh, adjourned by six weeks.

(D.P. WALIA)  
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER